



March 27, 2023

Mr. Brandon Rakestraw
Public Works Director
City of Dallas
320 E. Foster Avenue
Dallas, GA 30132

**RE: Recommendation for Award
Paulding Lane Water Line Replacement – Materials Purchase
City of Dallas #2021-06
WKD 2023012200AT**

Dear Mr. Rakestraw:

As part of the negotiated contract award to C.W. Matthews Contracting Co., Inc. for the subject project, material cost requests were solicited from the following suppliers with the amounts shown below:

- Consolidated Pipe and Supply Co., Inc. \$175,652.93
- Ferguson Waterworks \$207,564.64
- Hayes Pipe Supply, Inc. \$213,061.72

WK Dickson & Co., Inc. recommends the award of the material purchase to Consolidated Pipe and Supply Co., Inc. in the amount of \$175,652.93 subject to review/approval of submittals and verification of compliance with the Buy America provisions.

Copies of the quotes are attached for your reference.

Mr. Brandon Rakestraw
March 27, 2023
Page 2

Sincerely,

W.K. Dickson & Co., Inc.

Charles D. Rann, PE
Senior Consultant

Enclosures

[illegible]

C U S T O M E R Q U O T E

Qty	Item	Size/Wall/Description	Price	Extended Price
1.0	221103	6 MUL A2361-23 MJ GV OL NT L/ACC	859.00 EA	859.00
1.0	222677	5-1/4 DOM CI VAL BX 24-36 W/LID	195.00 EA	195.00
1.0	226381	24 CONCRT VAL BX COLLAR RND	20.00 EA	20.00
3.0	260373	6 STD DOMESTIC MJ ACC SET L/GLD	29.00 EA	87.00
9.0	210399	4X4 CONCRETE VAL MARKER	20.00 EA	180.00
9.0	201222	5-1/4 MUL/HYD 1' HYD EXT KIT A320-010 »»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»»» **MJ FITTINGS**	999.00 EA	8,991.00
2.0	231619	6 Hymax-2 860-54-0163-16 CPLG	347.00 EA	694.00
2.0	231620	8 Hymax-2 860-54-0217-16 CPLG	375.00 EA	750.00
3.0	206881	8 CDI MJ TEE L/ACC	339.00 EA	1,017.00
2.0	206810	8x6 CDI MJ RED L/ACC	156.25 EA	312.50
3.0	206782	8x6 CDI MJ TEE L/ACC	293.75 EA	881.25
3.0	206808	8 CDI MJ 22-1/2 L/ACC	188.75 EA	566.25
1.0	224861	8 CDI MJ PLUG L/ACC	137.50 EA	137.50
2.0	224860	6 CDI MJ PLUG L/ACC	99.55 EA	199.10

CUSTOMER QUOTE

[illegible]

C U S T O M E R Q U O T E

Page 4

[illegible]

****2" & 4" PIPE & ACC.****

[illegible]

****8X3/4 METER SET MATERIAL****

C U S T O M E R Q U O T E

Quote Nbr: 346197 000

Quote Date: 3/13/2023

Page 6

Qty	Item	Size/Wall/Description	Price	Extended Price
-----	------	-----------------------	-------	----------------

COPPER PRICING GOOD FOR 7 DAYS

Above prices firm for delivery within 20 days provided order is placed within 10 days. All quantities and materials listed are our interpretation of the specifications and are not guaranteed. Material warranties are limited to that of the manufacturers only. Project quoted as a complete package and sale subject to credit approval.



FEL-GEORGIA WATERWORKS #554
4655 BUFORD HIGHWAY
NORCROSS, GA 30071-2810

Phone: 770-248-9037
Fax: 770-840-9867

Deliver To:
From: Bob Mcwhorter
Comments:

16:19:28 MAR 13 2023

Page 1 of 3

FEL-GEORGIA WATERWORKS #554

Price Quotation

Phone: 770-248-9037

Fax: 770-840-9867

Bid No: B574725
Bid Date: 03/09/23
Quoted By: BM

Cust Phone: 770-443-8110
Terms: CASH ON DEMAND

Customer: CITY OF DALLAS
129 EAST MEMORIAL DRIVE
DALLAS, GA 30132

Ship To: CITY OF DALLAS
129 EAST MEMORIAL DRIVE
DALLAS, GA 30132

Cust PO#: BRANDON RAKESTRAW

Job Name: PAULDING LANE WATER

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
DR18BPX	8 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	2860	25.730	FT	73587.80
DR18BPU	6 C900 DR18 PVC GJ BLUE PIPE	440	15.020	FT	6608.80
AFT350PU	6 CL350 CL DI FASTITE PIPE	20	29.410	FT	588.20

	SUBTOTAL				80784.80

AFC2506MMLAOL	6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	3	981.000	EA	2943.00
AFC2508MMLAOL	8 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	7	1561.000	EA	10927.00

	SUBTOTAL				13870.00

AFCB84BLAOLP	5-1/4 VO B84B HYD 4'0 OL L/A	1	3055.450	EA	3055.45
MJSHAU13	6X13 MJ C153 SWVL X SOL HYD ADPT	1	211.200	EA	211.20
AFC2506MMLAOL	6 DI MJ RW OL GATE VLV L/A	1	981.000	EA	981.00
D562SW	2PC SC CI VLV BX 27-37 WTR	1	195.000	EA	195.00
GWUVB1000	24 RND VLV BX COLL	1	32.000	EA	32.00
DMJBGPU	DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND	3	31.970	EA	95.91
IMJBGPU	6 MJ C153 BLT GSKT PK L/ GLAND	3	39.160	EA	117.48

	SUBTOTAL				4688.04

CPVM	4 STD CNCRT VLV MRKR	9	32.000	EA	288.00
AFCMK7312	12 HYD EXT 4-1/2 MK73 / 5-1/4 B84B	9	649.750	EA	5847.75

	SUBTOTAL				6135.75

K86054016316	6 HYMAX 2 REP COUP 6.42-7.68	2	343.280	EA	686.56
K86054021716	8 HYMAX 2 REP COUP 8.54-9.84	2	387.570	EA	775.14

	SUBTOTAL				1461.70

DMJTLAX	DOM 8 MJ C153 TEE L/A	3	394.250	EA	1182.75
DMJRLAXU	DOM 8X6 MJ C153 RED L/A	2	176.700	EA	353.40
DMJTLAXU	DOM 8X6 MJ C153 TEE L/A	3	332.500	EA	997.50
DMJ1LAX	DOM 8 MJ C153 11-1/4 BEND L/A	3	191.900	EA	575.70
DMJ2LAX	DOM 8 MJ C153 22-1/2 BEND L/A	3	210.900	EA	632.70



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=554&on=62318>

Fax: 770-840-9867

16:19:28 MAR 13 2023
Reference No: B574725

Item	Description	Quantity	Net Price	UM	Total
DMJSPX	DOM 8 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	1	157.700	EA	157.70
DMJSPU	DOM 6 MJ C153 SLD PLUG	2	111.150	EA	222.30
DMJSTLAXU	DOM 8X6 MJ C153 SWVL TEE L/A	9	456.950	EA	4112.55

SUBTOTAL					8234.60

E2008PV	8 MEGALUG F/ C900/IPS PVC	65	73.260	EA	4761.90
DMJBGPX	DOM 8 MJ BLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND	65	25.200	EA	1638.00
E2006PV	6 MEGALUG F/ C900/IPS PVC	5	49.500	EA	247.50
DMJBGPU	DOM 6 MJ BLT & GSKT PK L/ GLAND	7	24.000	EA	168.00

SUBTOTAL					6815.40

FF202905CC3I	8X3/4 CC DBL STRP SDL	1	50.750	EA	50.75
FFB10003QNL	LF 3/4 CC X CTS QJ BALL CORP	1	69.470	EA	69.47
FC4433QNL	LF 3/4 CTS X CTS QJ COUP	1	26.210	EA	26.21
KSOFTF60	3/4 X 60 K SOFT COP TUBE	20	668.000	C	133.60

KSOFTF60	3/4 X 60 K SOFT COP TUBE	60	668.000	C	400.80
FFB10003QNL	LF 3/4 CC X CTS QJ BALL CORP	2	69.470	EA	138.94

SUBTOTAL					819.77

SDR21PK	2 SDR21 CL200 PVC GJ PIPE	80	2.440	FT	195.20
SDR35PP14	4X14 SDR35 PVC GJ SWR PIPE	40	3.850	FT	154.00
AX475250100B	3/4X100 CTS 250 PSI NSF BLK	160	0.650	FT	104.00
AX42250100B	2X100 CTS 250 PSI NSF BLK	80	3.870	FT	309.60
TW12SLD30BL500	12GA SLD COP PE30 WIRE BLUE 500	3500	155.000	M	542.50
PSD2105B52	2X1000 UG DET WTR BLUE	4	45.460	EA	181.84

SUBTOTAL					1487.14

FF202905CC3I	8X3/4 CC DBL STRP SDL	12	50.750	EA	609.00
FFB10003QNL	LF 3/4 CC X CTS QJ BALL CORP	12	69.470	EA	833.64
FB44233WQNL	LF 3/4 CTS X CTS QJ COMP BV	12	61.820	EA	741.84
FC4433QNL	LF 3/4 CTS X CTS QJ COUP	12	26.210	EA	314.52
M090970WH	3/4 PLAS INS STIFFENER CTS	48	0.350	EA	16.80

SUBTOTAL					2515.80

FF202905IP7I	8X2 IP DBL STRP SDL	3	63.330	EA	189.99
FFB17007NL	LF 2 MIP X FIP BALL CORP	3	320.380	EA	961.14
FB41777WQNL	LF 2 CTS QJ X FIP BALL CURB ST LW	3	391.260	EA	1173.78
FC4477QNL	LF 2 CTS X CTS QJ COUP	3	135.450	EA	406.35
FC8477QNL	LF 2 MIP X CTS QJ COUP	3	101.740	EA	305.22
PSISCK	2 CTS OR 1-1/2 IPS SS INS STFNR PE	16	4.750	EA	76.00
SP-FLYLBP244233LLT	LYLBP244-233-LL-TP-Q-NL YOKE BOX	12	385.580	EA	4626.96
SP-FVBHH724BHC4477	VBHH7-24BHC-44-771525-Q-NL 2 STTR	12	2075.950	EA	24911.40
SP-QPG3048BB36	30X48X36 MTR BX OPEN BOT	12	2327.950	EA	27935.40
SP-QPG3048HA0R5042	30X48 QUAZITE TIER 22 LID W/ BLT	12	1680.450	EA	20165.40

SUBTOTAL					80751.64

Net Total: \$207564.64
Tax: \$0.00
Freight: \$0.00
Total: \$207564.64



HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=554&on=62318>

FEL-GEORGIA WATERWORKS #554
Price Quotation

Fax: 770-840-9867

16:19:28 MAR 13 2023

Reference No: B574725

Quoted prices are based upon receipt of the total quantity for immediate shipment (48 hours). SHIPMENTS BEYOND 48 HOURS SHALL BE AT THE PRICE IN EFFECT AT TIME OF SHIPMENT UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE. QUOTES FOR PRODUCTS SHIPPED FOR RESALE ARE NOT FIRM UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE.

CONTACT YOUR SALES REPRESENTATIVE IMMEDIATELY FOR ASSISTANCE WITH DBE/MBE/WBE/SMALL BUSINESS REQUIREMENTS.

Seller not responsible for delays, lack of product or increase of pricing due to causes beyond our control, and/or based upon Local, State and Federal laws governing type of products that can be sold or put into commerce. This Quote is offered contingent upon the Buyer's acceptance of Seller's terms and conditions, which are incorporated by reference and found either following this document, or on the web at <https://www.ferguson.com/content/website-info/terms-of-sale>
Govt Buyers: All items are open market unless noted otherwise.

LEAD LAW WARNING: It is illegal to install products that are not "lead free" in accordance with US Federal or other applicable law in potable water systems anticipated for human consumption. Products with *NP in the description are NOT lead free and can only be installed in non-potable applications. Buyer is solely responsible for product selection.

COVID-19 ORDER: ANY REFERENCE TO OR INCORPORATION OF EXECUTIVE ORDER 14042 AND/OR THE EO-IMPLEMENTING FEDERAL CLAUSES (FAR 52.223-99 AND/OR DFARS 252.223-7999) IS EXPRESSLY REJECTED BY SELLER AND SHALL NOT APPLY AS SELLER IS A MATERIALS SUPPLIER AND THEREFORE EXEMPT UNDER THE EXECUTIVE ORDER.

**HOW ARE WE DOING? WE WANT YOUR FEEDBACK!**

Scan the QR code or use the link below to
complete a survey about your bids:

<https://survey.medallia.com/?bidsorder&fc=554&on=62318>



HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

3450 Novis Pointe Northwest • Acworth, GA 30101

(770) 529-8883 • Fax (770) 529-8923

www.hayespipe.com

QUO # - 74341

PAGE - 1

TO: CITY OF DALLAS GA

CITY OF DALLAS

129 E MEMORIAL DR

PAULDING WATERLINE
DALLAS GA

DALLAS

GE

30132

Plan Date
2/13/2023

Last Revision
.

BID DATE
4/04/2023

BID TIME
:00

QUANTITY	DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
----------	-------------	------	-------	-----------

Due to escalating scrap iron prices being driven by the Russia-Ukraine War, our manufacturers have imposed a scrap iron surcharge/volatility adder. This has heavily impacted prices and availability of DI Pipe. We will be forced to pass along all surcharges/volatility adders. For your convenience, we will include these surcharges/volatility adders in your unit prices effective immediately-March 23, 2022. These manufacturer surcharges/volatility adders are subject to change without notice.

Due to continued supply chain issues and changes within the manufacturer's price protection policies, effective today, March 23, 2022, **all materials are subject to pricing at time of shipment.** Material availability and timeliness of shipments cannot be guaranteed.

These terms supersede all other contractual provisions including buyer's purchase orders.

2,860	8IN C900 DR-18 BLUE PVC PIPE	FT	22.29	63,749.40
440	6IN C900 DR-18 BLUE PVC PIPE	FT	13.13	5,777.20
20	6IN CL-350 SJ DUCTILE IRON PIPE DIP	FT	24.76	495.20

.

3	6IN A-USP0-23 MJ O/L GATE VALVE LESS ACC	EA	816.85	2,450.55
7	8IN A-USP0-23 MJ O/L GATE VALVE LESS ACC	EA	1,302.10	9,114.70

.

10 5 1/4 HYDRANT ASSEMBLY

1	5-1/4 MUELLER A423 MJ O/L 48IN BURY OLD YELLOW W/SIVER TOP	EA	2,542.10	
---	---	----	----------	--

Mains - Main Line Accessories - Service Materials - Casing Pipe

□ Nashville, TN • (615) 255-4040
□ Knoxville, TN • (865) 525-1717
□ Lexington, KY • (859) 231-8323
□ Tampa, FL • (813) 241-4040
□ Longview, TX • (903) 753-5533

Murfreesboro, TN • (615) 217-3040 □
Acworth, GA • (770) 529-8883 □
Louisville, KY • (502) 454-8500 □
Lake Helen, FL • (386) 228-9819 □
Columbia, SC • (803) 695-4040 □



HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

QUO # - 74341

PAGE - 2

QUANTITY	D E S C R I P T I O N	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
1	6x13IN DOMESTIC SWIVEL x SOLID HYDRANT ADAPTER	EA	179.50	
1	6IN A-USP0-23 MJ O/L GATE VALVE LESS ACC	EA	816.85	
1	5-1/4 TYLER 2PC 24-36IN SCRD VALVE BOX 562-S LESS LID	EA	157.13	
1	5-1/4 TYLER DROP LID WATER	EA	20.75	
1	24x24x4IN SQUARE VALVE BOX COLLAR	EA	38.82	
3	6IN NBG NUT, BOLT & GASKET KIT DOMESTIC	EA	20.70	
* * *	TOTAL PER ABOVE ASSEMBLY		3,817.25	38,172.50
9	4FT CONCRETE VALVE POST	EA	21.17	190.53
9	5-1/4 x 12IN MUELLER A423 HYDRANT EXTENSION	EA	380.35	3,423.15
. ** MISC C153 DOMESTIC MJ FITTINGS **				
2	6IN HYMAX 860-54-0163-16 CPLG RANGE 6.42-7.68	EA	329.50	659.00
2	8IN HYMAX 860-54-0217-16 CPLG RANGE 8.54-9.84	EA	367.72	735.44
.				
3	8x8IN DOMESTIC MJ TEE LESS ACC	EA	329.70	989.10
2	8x6IN DOMESTIC MJ REDUCER LESS ACC	EA	147.76	295.52
3	8x6IN DOMESTIC MJ TEE LESS ACC	EA	278.05	834.15
3	8IN DOMESTIC MJ 11-1/4 DEG BEND LESS ACC	EA	160.50	481.50
3	8IN DOMESTIC MJ 22-1/2 DEG BEND LESS ACC	EA	176.37	529.11
1	8IN DOMESTIC MJ PLUG LESS ACC	EA	134.88	134.88
2	6IN DOMESTIC MJ PLUG LESS ACC	EA	95.07	190.14
5	8IN DOMESTIC MJ LONG L/P SOLID SLEEVE LESS ACC	EA	176.37	881.85
4	8IN DOMESTIC MJ 45 BEND LESS ACC	EA	179.55	718.20
9	8x6IN DOMESTIC MJ HYDRANT TEE LESS ACC	EA	382.13	3,439.17
.				



HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

QUO # - 74341

PAGE - 3

QUANTITY	D E S C R I P T I O N	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
5	8" MEGALUG W/ACC FOR PVC DOMESTIC	EA	84.77	423.85
5	6" MEGALUG W/ACC FOR PVC DOMESTIC	EA	70.07	350.35
2	6IN NBG NUT, BOLT & GASKET KIT DOMESTIC	EA	20.70	41.40

3 RELOCATE 3/4" METER

1	8x3/4CC DOUBLE STRAP SADDLE PVC/DI F202-905-CC3 DOMESTIC	EA	39.97	
1	3/4IN FB1000-3-Q-NL CC x QN BALL CORP STOP	EA	63.80	
1	3/4IN C44-33-Q-NL CTS COMP CPLG	EA	24.08	
20	3/4IN x 60FT TYPE K SOFT COPPER TUBING	FT	6.29	

* * *

TOTAL PER ABOVE ASSEMBLY

253.65-----
760.95

60	3/4IN x 60FT TYPE K SOFT COPPER TUBING	FT	6.29	377.40
2	3/4IN FB1000-3-Q-NL CC x QN BALL CORP STOP	EA	63.80	127.60
80	2IN SDR-21 CL-200 PVC PIPE	FT	1.57	125.60
42	4IN x 14FT SDR-35 PVC SEWER PIPE	FT	2.90	121.80
160	3/4IN x 100FT BLUE CTS CL-250 SDR-9 ENDOPURE POLY TUBING	FT	.45	72.00
100	2IN x 100FT BLUE CTS CL-200 SDR-9 ENDOPURE POLY TUBING	FT	2.31	231.00
7	12AWG 500FT THHN ROLL COATED COPPER WIRE	RL	138.90	972.30
4	2INx 1000FT DETECTOR TAPE WATER	RL	30.00	120.00

12	8x3/4CC DOUBLE STRAP SADDLE PVC/DI F202-905-CC3 DOMESTIC	EA	39.97	479.64
12	3/4IN FB1000-3-Q-NL CC x QN BALL CORP STOP	EA	63.80	765.60
12	3/4IN B44-233W-Q-NL QN x QN CTS BALL VALVE w/LW	EA	56.55	678.60



HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

QUO # - 74341

PAGE - 4

QUANTITY	D E S C R I P T I O N	UNIT	PRICE	EXTENSION
12	3/4IN C44-33-Q-NL CTS COMP CPLG	EA	24.08	288.96
48	3/4IN CTS-DF PLASTIC INSERT	EA	.43	20.64
.				
3	8x2IPT DOUBLE STRAP SADDLE PVC/DI F202-905-IP7 DOMESTIC	EA	49.86	149.58
3	2IN FB1700-7-NL MIPT x FIPT BALL CORP STOP	EA	287.76	863.28
3	2IN B41-777W-Q-NL FIPT x QN CTS BALL VALVE CURB STOP w/LW	EA	351.41	1,054.23
3	2IN C44-77-Q-NL CTS COMP CPLG	EA	124.42	373.26
3	2IN C84-77-Q-NL MIPT x QN CTS ADAPTER	EA	93.45	280.35
16	2IN FORD SS INSERT-55 FOR CTS POLY TUBING	EA	2.84	45.44
12	LYLBP244-233-LL-TP-Q-NL 3/4" LONG YOKE BOX	EA	336.67	4,040.04
12	VBHH7-24BHC-44-771525QNL 2IN COPPER SETTER	EA	1,802.04	21,624.48
12	PG3048BB36 / PG304SHA0R50-42A QUAZITE METER BOX/LID HUBBELL	EA	3,784.34	45,412.08
Total For Quoted Items				----- 213,061.72

HAYES PIPE SUPPLY, INC.

BY. _____

Due to current supply chain disruptions, materials are subject to pricing at time of shipment. Material availability and timeliness of shipments cannot be guaranteed. **These terms supersede all other contractual provisions including buyer's purchase orders.**